M McEroy Manufacturing, Inc. DRAWN: CHECK:

AH RRM

APPRV'D: 3 PART
JRP "4 10/01/98

RV K |PeRT Lto122

SHT
No: 1A No:

The leader by design.
Ml [¢) Tulsa, OKiahoma US.A. 2" IPS LineTamer ASSEMBLY

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufactuing, Inc.

32

TYPICAL ASSEMBLY
5 PLACES

DETAIL A

NOTES:
1. USE MEDIUIM STRENGTH THREAD LOCKER.

May 3, 2024 11:37:24 AM CDT -1-

¥ McELROY




M McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. DRAWN: ) CHECK: oo APPRVD: | op AT 10,0198 | 1B [or K [Rer LTO122
The leader by design.
MI ] Tulsa, OKlahoma US.A. 2" IPS LineTamer ASSEMBLY

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED TO QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McEiroy Manufoctuing, Inc.

30

(2) 10

(2) 1

20 (2)
38 (2)
4(2)

4(3)
38 (3)

20 (3)

May 3, 2024 11:37:24 AM CDT

¥ McELROY



McEHroy Manufacturing, Inc.

The leader by design.

DRAWN:
AH

CHECK:

RRM

APPRV'D:

. REV
JRP - |™® j0/01/98  [Ne 1C | K

FART 170122

®

Tulsa, Oklahoma US.A.

2" IPS LineTamer ASSEMBLY

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,

SUBMITTED TO QUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER

THANTHOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McEiroy Manufoctuing, Inc.

,\
\
©

20-3/8" MAX
16-1/4" MIN

513/1¢6"

44 7/16"

14"

— 21/16"

O

|
7"
19-3/4" MAX
15-3/8" MIN
b~ O

- —— 4X 13/32" SQUARE

BOTH SIDES

— 23/16"

| o [£=1) Lo | = @ % ]3/]6"

MOUNTING LOCATION:

USE (4) 3/8" CARRIAGE BOLTS

May 3, 2024 11:37:24 AM CDT

-3-

¥ McELROY




McElroy Manufacturing Parts List

Part Number: LT0122 2" IPS LineTamer Assembly-Trailer not Included

Click Here to View Iltem Online

Part Number LT0122 Component List

Item Component Description

1 MABO00033 5/16-18NCX1LG Hhcs

2 MABO00122 5/8-11NCX6-1/2LG Hhcs

3 MABO00065 3/8-16NCX1-1/4LG Hhcs

4 MCG00005 3/16 DIAX1LG Roll Pin

5 MAH00105 #10-24NCX3/4LG Fhscs SS

6 MAIO0005 3/8-16NC X 1-1/4 LG Crg Bolt
7 MBC00004 #10-24NC Mach Scr Nyl Lck Nut
8 MBC00007 3/8-16NC Fnsh Hex Nyl Lck Nut
9 MBC00011 5/8-11NC Fnsh Hex Nyl Lck Nut
10 MBEO00006 5/16 Reg Splt Lck Wshr Stl PL
11 MBF00004 #10 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL
12 MBF00012 3/4 TY 'a' Wide FL Wshr Stl PL
13 MCBO00003 Ext Snap Ring

14 MCG00006 3/16DIAX1-1/4LG Roll Pin

15 MCHO00003 3/16DIAX1-1/2LG Cotter Pin
16 MDMO00023 Thrust Bearing

17 MJM00029 1"-5 Acme Threaded Insert

18 LTO111 Main Plate Spacer

19 LT011201 2"IPS Reround Roller Assy

20 LT0115 Roller Shaft

21 LTO0117 Roller Shaft Spacer

22 LT0118 Roller Adjustment Shaft

23 LT0119 Thread Support Plate

24 LT0123 Rrndr Comp. Frame WId

25 LTO0124 Front Rerounder Frame

26 LT0125 Back Rerounder Frame

27 LT0126 Lower Main Flange Plate

28 LT0127 Upper Main Flange Plate

29 LT0136 Main Plate Spacer

30 LTO0137 Hex Drive

31 LT0138 Wear Strip

32 LT0140 2IPS Linetamer Position Label
33 LT0141 Linetamer Logo Label

34 LT0142 Rerounder Pivot Bracket

35 MBG00066 Plastic Washer (nylon)

36 LT0144 2IPS Straightening Roller Assy
37 PL1-LTO122 Nameplate

38 LT0160 3/4 Washer Mod

39 MBG00058 Precision Support Washer

40 MAHO00006 #6X1/4LG Drv Scr

Quantity
8.0
5.0
8.0
5.0
8.0
2.0
8.0

10.0
5.0
8.0
8.0
5.0
2.0
2.0

10.0
4.0
2.0
3.0
2.0
5.0
6.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
2.0
2.0
3.0
1.0
5.0
2.0
4.0

Unit Price
EA 0.41
EA 5.16
EA 0.48
EA 0.12
EA 0.70
EA 0.76
EA 0.31
EA 0.72
EA 1.04
EA 0.11
EA 0.10
EA 0.94
EA 0.40
EA 0.29
EA 0.14
EA 15.82
EA 211.00
EA 37.00
EA 312.00
EA 65.09
EA 84.49
EA 247.00
EA 429.00
EA 0.00
EA 225.00
EA 247.00
EA 333.00
EA 333.00
EA 54.39
EA 59.32
EA 72.39
EA 22.33
EA 36.22
EA 161.00
EA 2.04
EA 411.00
EA 20.24
EA 11.58
EA 9.86
EA 0.31

Please visit https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts to purchase parts or for more information.

May 3, 2024 11:37:24 AM CDT -4 -

¥ McELROY



https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=SLT0122
https://fusion.mcelroy.com/parts/exec?service=external/Home&sp=SLT0122

